

22nd August,
2024
(AK)
134

W.P.A 16593 of 2024

Partho Sarathi Roy
Vs.
Superintendent, Central Goods & Services Tax and
Central Excise and others

1. None appears for the parties.
2. No accommodation has been prayed for.
3. Accordingly, WPA 16593 of 2024 is dismissed for default.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)